
DATE ACTIVITY
 2019
 November 4, Monday Budget calendar adopted by Board of Education

 2020
 January 27, Monday Superintendent gives progress report of budget development to the Board.

 February 10, Monday Regular meeting - Superintendent presents Budget Overview and Non-Instructional 
Budget. 

 March 2, Monday Submit information to calculate Tax Levy Limit Office of State Comptroller's website

 March 16, Monday Regular meeting - Superintendent presents Proposed Instructional Budget.

 March 30, Monday Regular meeting - Additional Budget discussion.

 April 3, Friday Proposed Budget Available On-line

 April 3, Friday First Legal Notification to Public - to announce budget hearing & vote.

 April 10, Friday Second Legal Notification to Public - to announce budget hearing & vote.
 April 20, Monday Petition nominating candidates for the Board must be received by 5:00 P.M. by the 

District Clerk.

 April 20, Monday Petitions for budget propositions must be received by 5:00 P.M. by the District Clerk.

 April 21, Tuesday Regular Board Meeting - Board of Education adopts budget. BOCES Budget Vote

 April 22, Wednesday Board Adopted Budget Available to the Public.

 April 22, Wednesday Submit Property Tax Report Card to SED.

 April 24, Friday Third Legal Notification to Public - to announce budget hearing & vote, including 
availability of budget.

 May 1, Friday  Fourth Legal Notification to Public - to announce budget hearing & vote.
 May 5, Tuesday Budget Hearing - Must be no less than 7 days and no more than 14 days to the 

budget vote.  
 May 6-13, Wednesday Budget notice mailed to eligible voters.

 May 13, Wednesday Voter Registration 4:00 P.M. - 8:00 P.M.

 May 19, Tuesday School Board Election and Vote on Budget.
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